

HOWARD L. NIXON

Co-Founder,
Chief Executive Officer

about

Mr. Nixon is a Co-Founder and Chief Executive Officer of IRON Financial. He is responsible for the firm's key strategic relationships and for overseeing the strategic direction of the IRON Financial organization – a role he has played from the firm's inception. Under Mr. Nixon's guidance, the IRON organization has grown from managing a small portfolio in 1994 to today managing assets for a range of Intermediary, Institutional and High Net Worth investors.

Prior to co-founding IRON Financial in 1994, Mr. Nixon was a member of the Chicago Board of Trade for 14 years where he specialized in the trading of Fixed Income derivatives.

Mr. Nixon received his Bachelor of Arts in Business
Administration from Arizona
State University. He and the IRON Financial organization are involved in supporting a number of local and national charitable organizations.

Learn more about IRON Financial at www.ironfinancial.com.

